Summary Results Report
General Election

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Updated Results 11/18/2024

November 5, 2024 Box Elder County, Utah
Statistics TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting 52 of 53
Precincts Complete 00of 53
Precincts Partially Reported 52 of 53
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 52 of 53
Registered Voters - Total 33,569
Ballots Cast - Total 29,662
Ballots Cast - Blank 3
Voter Turnout - Total 88.36%
U.S. President and Vice President
Vote For 1
TOTAL
WEST/ABDULLAH 32
EVERYLOVE 49
CON SKOUSEN/COMBS 196
GRN STEIN/WARE 119
REP TRUMP/VANCE 22,847
LIB OLIVER/TER MAAT 342
DEM HARRIS/WALZ 5274
DE LA CRUZ/GARCIA 44
Writen Totals 423
Write-In: ANDRE RAMON MC NEIL 0
Write-In: Invalid 412
Write-In: JAY J BOWMAN/DE D. ]
BOWMAN
Write-In: BUDDIE ARDEN WILKERSON 0
Write-In: STEVE M. JOHNSON 0
Wrte: PETER SONSKI/LAUREN 1
MICHELLE ONAK
Wite-In: FUTURE MADAM POTUS 0
Write-In: SHONDRA YEVETTE IRVING 0
_NotAssigned . .
Overvotes 15
Undervotes 321
Contest Totals 29,662
U.S. Senate
Vote For 1
TOTAL
IAP CARLTON E. BOWEN 1,790
REP JOHN CURTIS 22,799
DEM CAROLINE GLEICH 4,050
Write-In Totals 210
Write-In: Invalid 203
Write-In: LAIRD FETZER HAMBLIN 7
Not Assigned 0
Overvotes 13
Undervotes 800
Contest Totals 29,662
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U.S. House District 1
Vote For 1

DEM BILL CAMPBELL
LIB DANIEL R. COTTAM
REP BLAKE D. MOORE
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Governor and Lieutenant Governor
Vote For 1

REP COX/HENDERSON

1AP WILLIAMS/WILLIAMS Il
DEM KING/CUMMINGS

LiB LATHAM/SHORT
TOMENY/TAYLOR

Write-In Totals

Write-In: Invalid
Write-In: RICHARD KENNEDY
LYMAN/CAROL ANN LYMAN
Write-In: PHIL LYMAN/NATALIE
CLAWSUN
Write-In: CHARLIE TAUTUAA/SYLVIA
FISK
Not Assigned

_.Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Attorney General
Vote For 1

REP DEREK BROWN
DEM RUDY J BAUTISTA
LIB W. ANDREW MCCULLOUGH
AUSTIN HEPWORTH
UUP MICHELLE QUIST
Overvotes
Undervotes
_Contest Totals

TOTAL

4129
1,431
22,898

1,203
29,662

TOTAL

18,422
772
3,535
1,083
136
4,769
70

4,682,

17

13
932
29,662

TOTAL

21,577
3,647
1,174

883
1,228
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State Auditor
Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP TINA CANNON 22,572
CON JEFFREY L. OSTLER 1,868
DEM CATHERINE VOUTAZ 3,800
Overvotes 8
Undervotes 1,414
Contest Totals 29,662
State Treasurer
Vote For 1
TOTAL
UFP MILES POMEROY 1,232
REP MARLO M. DAKS 22,904
DEM NEIL A HANSEN
Overvotes 6
Undervotes
Contest Totals
State House District 1
Vote For 1
TOTAL
DEM CLAUDIA BIGLER 3,544
REP THOMAS PETERSON 16,390
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 1,790
Contest Totals 21,125
State House District 6
Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP MATTHEW H. GWYNN 6,483
DEM AMBER HARDY 1,510
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 544
Contest Totals 8,537

Box Elder County Commissioner Seat C

Vote For 1

REP TYLER M. VINCENT
Write-In Totals
Write-In: SAM MCMURDIE
Write-In: Invalid
NotAssigned
Overvotes
_Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

20,801
6,267
5,705

543
19

9
2,585

29,662
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Box Elder County Assessor
Vote For 1

REP KORY L. WILDE
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Box Elder County Recorder
Vote For 1

REP CHAD MONTGOMERY

Contest Totals

Box Elder County Treasurer
Vote For 1

REP SHAUN RONALD THORNLEY
Qvervotes

L
Contest Totals

Box Elder School Board District 1
Vote For 1

TIFFANI SUMMERS
Qvervotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Box Elder School Board District 2
Vote For 1

CONNIE J. ARCHIBALD

STEPHANIE ZOLLINGER DEFILIPPIS
Overvotes

TG —
Contest Totals

Box Elder School Board District 5
Vote For 1

BRYAN DEE SMITH
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

24,654
0

L

29,662

TOTAL

24,558
0
5,104
29,662

TOTAL

24,244
0

Bl

29,662

TOTAL

3N

4,644

TOTAL

1,849
1,942

480

TOTAL

2,885

830

piogln

240
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Box Elder School Board District 6

Vote For 1

TOTAL

DANIELLE WRIGHT 2,896
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 949
Contest Totals 3,845

MATTHEW B. DURRANT Judicial Retention

Vote For 1
TOTAL
YES 20,885
NO 4,233
_ Overvotes 17
Undervotes 4,527
Contest Totals 29,662
RYAN D. TENNEY Judicial Retention
Vote For 1
TOTAL
YES 20,688
NO 4,337
Overvotes 10
Undervotes 4,627
Contest Totals 29,662

SPENCER D. WALSH Judicial Retention

Vote For 1
TOTAL
YES 20,725
NO 4,293
Overvotes é
Undervotes 4,636
Contest Totals 29,662

BRANDON J. MAYNARD Judicial Retention

Vote For 1
TOTAL
YES 20,497
NO YY1
(Overvotes 2
Undervotes 4315
Contest Totals 29,662
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BRYAN P GALLOWAY Judicial Retention

Vote For 1 \
TOTAL
YES 20,885
NO 4,128
Overvotes 3
Undervotes 4,646
Contest Totals 29,662
Constitutional Amendment B
Vote For 1
TOTAL
FOR 17,779
AGAINWSTw I 9,944
Overvotes 6
Undervotes 1,933
Contest Totals 29,662
Constitutional Amendment C
Vote For 1
TOTAL
FOR 23,765
AGAINST 4,068
Overvotes 12
Undervotes 1,817
Contest Totals 29,662
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LOCAL SPECIAL BOND ELECTION
Vote For 1

FOR THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS
AGAINST THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

8,830
18,576
5
2251
29,662
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