Statistics	TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting	52 of 53
Precincts Complete	0 of 53
Precincts Partially Reported	52 of 53
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	52 of 53
Registered Voters - Total	33,569
Ballots Cast - Total	29,662
Ballots Cast - Blank	3
Voter Turnout - Total	88.36%

U.S. President and Vice President

Vote For 1	
	TOTAL
WEST/ABDULLAH	32
EVERYLOVE	49
CON SKOUSEN/COMBS	196
GRN STEIN/WARE	119
REP TRUMP/VANCE	22,847
LIB OLIVER/TER MAAT	342
DEM HARRIS/WALZ	5,274
DE LA CRUZ/GARCIA	44
Write-In Totals	423
Write-In: ANDRE RAMON MC NEIL	0
Write-In: Invalid	412
Write-In: JAY J BOWMAN/DE D.	1
BOWMAN	
Write-In: BUDDIE ARDEN WILKERSON	0
Write-In: STEVE M. JOHNSON	0
Write-In: PETER SONSKI/LAUREN	1,0
MICHELLE ONAK Write-In: FUTURE MADAM POTUS	0
A 10 0000000 1 W W W W W W W W W W W W W	·
Write-In: SHONDRA YEVETTE IRVING	0
Not Assigned	0
Overvotes	15
Undervotes	321
Contest Totals	29,662

U.S. Senate

O.O. Ochato	
Vote For 1	TOTAL
IAP CARLTON E. BOWEN	1,790
REP JOHN CURTIS	22,799
DEM CAROLINE GLEICH	4,050
Write-In Totals	210
Write-In: Invalid	203
Write-In: LAIRD FETZER HAMBLIN	7
Not Assigned	0
Overvotes	13
Undervotes	800
Contest Totals	29,662

U.S. House District 1

Vote For 1	TOTAL
DEM BILL CAMPBELL	4,129
LIB DANIEL R. COTTAM	1,431
REP BLAKE D. MOORE	22,898
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	1,203
Contest Totals	29,662

Governor and Lieutenant Governor

Vote For 1	
,	TOTAL
REP COX/HENDERSON	18,422
IAP WILLIAMS/WILLIAMS III	772
DEM KING/CUMMINGS	3,535
LIB LATHAM/SHORT	1,083
TOMENY/TAYLOR	136
Write-In Totals	4,769
Write-In: Invalid	70
Write-In: RICHARD KENNEDY	n
LYMAN/CAROL ANN LYMAN	
Write-In: PHIL LYMAN/NATALIE	4,682
Write-In: CHARLIE TAUTUAA/SYLVIA	.17
Not Assigned	0
Overvotes	13
Undervotes	932
Contest Totals	29,662

Attorney General

Vote For 1	TOTAL
REP DEREK BROWN	21,577
DEM RUDY J BAUTISTA	3,647
LIB W. ANDREW MCCULLOUGH	1,174 883 1,228
AUSTIN HEPWORTH	
UUP MICHELLE QUIST	
Overvotes	5
Undervotes	1,148
Contest Totals	29,662

State Auditor

Vote For 1	TOTAL
REP TINA CANNON	22,572
CON JEFFREY L. OSTLER	1,868
DEM CATHERINE VOUTAZ	3,800
Overvotes	8
Undervotes	1,414
Contest Totals	29,662

State Treasurer

Vote For 1	TOTAL
UFP MILES POMEROY	1,232
REP MARLO M. OAKS	22,904
DEM NEIL A HANSEN	4,020
Overvotes	6
Undervotes	1,500
Contest Totals	29,662

State House District 1

Vote For 1	TOTAL
DEM CLAUDIA BIGLER	3,544
REP THOMAS PETERSON	16,390
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	1,190
Contest Totals	21,125

State House District 6

TOTAL
6,483
1,510
544
8,537

Box Elder County Commissioner Seat C

REP TYLER M. VINCENT Write-In Totals Write-In: SAM MCMURDIE Write-In: Invalid Not Assigned Overvotes Undervotes	OTAL
Write-In: SAM MCMURDIE Write-In: Invalid Not Assigned Overvotes	20,801
Write-In: Invalid Not Assigned Overvotes	6,267
Not Assigned Overvotes	5,705
Overvotes	543
	19
Undervotes	9
Olidervotes	2,585
Contest Totals	29,662

Summary Results Report General Election November 5, 2024

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS Updated Results 11/18/2024 Box Elder County, Utah

Box Elder County Assessor

TOTAL
24,654
0
5,008
29,662

Box Elder County Recorder

Vote For 1	
	TOTAL
REP CHAD MONTGOMERY	24,558
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	5,104
Contest Totals	29,662

Box Elder County Treasurer

Vote For 1	TOTAL
REP SHAUN RONALD THORNLEY	24,244
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	5,418
Contest Totals	29,662

Box Elder School Board District 1

Vote For 1	TOTAL
TIFFANI SUMMERS	3,771
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	873
Contest Totals	4,644

Box Elder School Board District 2

Vote For 1	TOTAL
CONNIE J. ARCHIBALD	1,849
STEPHANIE ZOLLINGER DEFILIPPIS	1,942
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	480
Contest Totals	4,272

Box Elder School Board District 5

Vote For 1	TOTAL
BRYAN DEE SMITH	2,885
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	830
Contest Totals	3,715

Box Elder School Board District 6

vote	For	ı	

TOTAL

DANIELLE WRIGHT	2,896
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	949
Contest Totals	3,845

MATTHEW B. DURRANT Judicial Retention

Vote For 1

TOTAL

	1011.1
YES	20,885
NO	4,233
Overvotes	17
Undervotes	4,527
Contest Totals	29,662

RYAN D. TENNEY Judicial Retention

Vote For 1

TOTAL

YES	19	20,688
NO	***************************************	4,337
Overvotes		10
Undervotes		4,627
Contest Totals		29,662

SPENCER D. WALSH Judicial Retention

Vote For 1

TOTAL

101712
20,725
4,293
8
4,636
29,662

BRANDON J. MAYNARD Judicial Retention

Vote For 1

TOTAL

YES	20,497
NO	4,845
Overvotes	5
Undervotes	4,315
Contest Totals	29,662

BRYAN P GALLOWAY Judicial Retention

١	TOTAL
	20,885
	4,128
	3
	4,646
	29,662

Constitutional Amendment B

Vote For 1	TOTAL
FOR	17,779
AGAINST	9,944
Overvotes	6
Undervotes	1,933
Contest Totals	29,662

Constitutional Amendment C

Vote For 1	TOTAL
FOR	23,765
AGAINST	4,068
Overvotes	12
Undervotes	1,817
Contest Totals	29,662

LOCAL SPECIAL BOND ELECTION

Vote For 1		
2	TOTAL	
FOR THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS	8,830	
AGAINST THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS	18,576	
Overvotes	5	
Undervotes	2,251	
Contest Totals	29,662	